

Form PTO-1594	102244713 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	DEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇒⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Atlas Soundolier, LP	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Atlas Sound, LP Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 8/8/00	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ge of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1837781, 1489981, 1398383, 097454
Additiona	number(s) attached V Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley P. Hartman	dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LL	P 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 365
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1850 N. Central, Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1850 N. Central, Suite 2100	501383
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip.85004-4	501383
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip:85004-4	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip:85004-4	1584

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Page 2)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Re: Change of Name

Conveying party: Atlas Soundolier, LP Receiving party: Atlas Sound, LP

Continuation of 4(B) - Trademark Registration No.(s):

1952400

1159700

0771076

1946013

1100082

1400199

1817836

2005282

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0417

COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT ASSIGNMENTS.

EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORABLE

RECORDED: 10/02/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0418